06-20-2000 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 hed original documents or copy To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101384641 thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dow AgroSciences LLC 9330 Zionsville Road Neil V. Kirby Emily J. Canada Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 Irene M. Morrison United States of America Mary E. Pieczko Gary D. Gustafson John T. Mathieson David H. Cooper Christopher S. Galka Jenifer L. Adamski Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: **☑**Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): May 19 and 20, 1999. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 60/100,666 Filed 09/16/98 and 09/397,564 Filed 09/16/99. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) are attached. Title of Application: 2-METHOXYIMINO-2-(PYRIDINYLOXYMETHYL)PHENYL ACETAMIDES WITH 5 MEMBERED HETEROCYCLIC RINGS ON THE PYRIDINE RING Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Kenneth L. Loertscher 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Dow AgroSciences LLC 9330 Zionsville Road Enclosed Indianapolis, IN 46268 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-1529 \*If this estimate is incorrect, please debit or credit our account accordingly. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/19/2000 ASCOTT 00000182 041529 60100666 01 FC:5019. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

50.502

copy of the original document.

Carl D. Corvin, 34,569 Name of Person Signing

# INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

## 2-METHOXYIMINO-2-(PYRIDINYLOXYMETHYL)PHENYL ACETAMIDES WITH 5 MEMBERED HETEROCYCLIC RINGS ON THE PYRIDINE RING

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our names(s). I/We acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patents and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers.

As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow AgroSciences LLC 9330 Zionsville Road Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 United States of America

a general partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications for Letter Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and all rights in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries.

I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

l/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number, filing date, and country for the first patent application filed on the invention:

Application No. 60/100,666 Filing Date September 16, 1998

To facilitate recordal of this assignment in connection with other patent applications on the invention, I/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number, filing date, and country for any such patent

Application No. <u>09/39/,564</u>	Filing Date <u>September 16, 1999</u>
n country <u>United States of America</u>	
such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and conse	s Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any nt to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notorial True Copy full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are eretofore given.
At Indianapolis, Indiana U.S.A.	At Indianapolis, Indiana U.S.A.
this 16 day of September 1999 Effective as of September 16, 1999	this 15 day of September 1999 Effective as of September 16, 1999
Signature Neil V. Kirby Residence: 13911 Stonemill Circle Carmel, Indiana 46032 Country: United States of America Citizenship: Great Britain P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC Of Country: United States of America	Signature Emily J. Canada Full Name: Emily J. Canada Residence: 5523 North Arlington Avenue Indianapolis, Indiana 46226 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC Of Country: United States of America
At Indianapolis, Indiana U.S.A. this It day of September 1999 Effective as of September 16, 1999	At Indianapolis, Indiana U.S.A.  this 10 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>September</u> 19 <u>99</u> Effective as of September 16, 1999
Signature Irene M. Morrison Residence: 8224 Glenwillow Lane #206 Indianapolis, Indiana 46278	Signature Mary E. Picako Full Name: Mary E. Pieczko Residence: 5323 Holly Springs Drive West Indianapolis, Indiana 46254
Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC Of Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC Of Country: United States of America

50,502 ASSIGNMENT

in country

application:

( X ) Additional names and signatures are attached.

At Indianapolis, Indiana U.S.A. this IGA day of September 19 97 Effective as of September 16, 1999	At Indian this 64 Effective
Signature Sary D. Gustafson  Residence: 4572 lvywood Ct.	Signature Full Nam Residenc
Zionsville, Indiana 46077 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC Of Country: United States of America	Country: Citizensh P.O. Ado Employe Of Count
At Indianapolis, Indiana U.S.A. this 29 day of 5 dec 1999 Effective as of September 16, 1999	At <u>Indian</u> this <u>29</u> Effective
Signature  Full Name: David H. Coopel Residence: 2243 Fullerton Circle Indianapolis, Indiana 46214	Signature Full Nam Residend
Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC Of Country: United States of America	Country: Citizensh P.O. Add Employe Of Count
At Indianapolis, Indiana U.S.A. this 16+h day of Aptember 1999 Effective as of September 16, 1999	At <u>Indian</u> this
Signature Jewis L. Marusii Full Name: Jenifer L. Adamski Residence: 4813 N. Broadway	Signature Full Nam Residend
Indianapolis, Indiana 46205 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC Of Country: United States of America	Country: Citizensh P.O. Ado Employe Of Count

At Indianapolis, Indiana U.S.A.
this day of SEPTEMBA 1999  Effective as of September 16, 1999
Signature John T. Mathieson Residence: 6527 Donnelly Dr. Brownsburg, IN 46112
Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC Of Country: United States of America
At Indianapolis, Indiana U.S.A. this 29 day of 0 for 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
Signature Christopher S. Galka Residence: 3024 Woodspring Drive Carmel, Indiana 46033
Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: Eli Lilly and Company Of Country: United States of America
At Indianapolis, Indiana U.S.A. thisday of19
Signature Full Name: Residence:
Country: Citizenship: P.O. Address: Employed By: Of Country:

**FORM 222** 

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY/PARISH of MARION on this 16th on this  $/\mathscr{C}'''$  day of  $\mathscr{A}$  before me Neil V. Kirby 1999, personally appeared known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed. SEAL Resident of County My Commission Expires ANGELIA McCORKEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 1,2000 NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY/PARISH of MARION 197, personally appeared day of Emily J. Canada known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed. SEAL Notary Public County My Commission Expires ANGELIA McCORKEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 1,2000 NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY/PARISH of MARION

day of before me Irene M. Morrison

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

My Commission Expires

County

ANGELIA McCORKEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 1,2000

50,502 ASSIGNMENT

**FORM 222** 

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA COUNTY/PARISH of MARION on this 1641 day of Xe before me Mary E. Pieczko personally appeared known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL Public Resident %f County My Commission Expires

ANGELIA MCCORKEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 1,2000

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)
STATE OF INDIANA	)
COUNTY/PARISH of MARION	)
on this 16th day of Septe	19 <u>99</u> , personally appeared
before me Gary D. Gustafson	
known or identified to me to be	e the individual described in and who
	and acknowledged the same as a free act and
deed for uses and purposes then	rein expressed.
	avgelia Mc Corkes
SEAL -	Notary Public

Resident of

ANGELIA McCORKEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 1,2000

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

My Commission Expires

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)
STATE OF INDIANA	)
COUNTY/PARISH of MARION	)
on this /6th day of Septembe; before me John T. Mathieson	19 <u>77</u> , personally appeared
known or identified to me to be the indiv	ridual daggaribad in and the

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and

deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL Resident $^{U}$ of My Commission Expires

> ANGELIA MCCORKEL
> NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
> HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 1,2000

50,502 ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 3

County

**FORM 222** 

### MOTADIAL OFFICIOATE ().

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF INDIANA ) COUNTY/PARISH OF MARION )
on this 29th day of September 1999 personally appeared before me David H. Cooper
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL Avadin M CCokel, Notary Public
SEAL , Notary Public Resident of County
My Commission Expires  ANGELIA McCORKEL
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 1,2000
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF INDIANA ) COUNTY/PARISH OF MARION )
on this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of Ctoler 19 <u>99</u> , personally appeared before me Christopher S. Galka known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
$L = \sqrt{2}$
SEAL  Resident of Hendrides  My Commission Expires County  Lydia S. Owens  Notary Public, State of Indiana  Hendricks County  My Commission Forian Original
My Commission Expires 03/05/00
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF INDIANA ) COUNTY/PARISH OF MARION )
on this 1641 day of September 1997 personally appeared before me Jenifer L. Adamski known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
anoli mcakel

Resident of

My Commission Expires

ANGELIA McCORKEL
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
HAMILTON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 1,2000

SEAL

**PATENT REEL: 010854 FRAME: 0673** 

Notary Public

County

**RECORDED: 05/30/2000**